In a Testing

Environment

Test Devices Needed

Iberia Parish 023001 Anderson Middle School
23 Iberia Parish 023005 Center Street Elementary School 462 245 63 56 0 56 0 35
23 Iberia Parish 023006 Coteau y School 378 200 65 12 51 12 51 29
23 Iberia Parish 023007 D¢ High School 532 474 163 60 98 60 98 68
23 Iberia Parish 023008 Dodson Street Elementary School 318 170 45 0 45 0 45 24
23 Iberia Parish 023010 Johnston Hopkins Elementary School 616 319 85 30 55 30 55 46
23 Iberia Parish 023012 J y School 220 114 68 30 30 30 30 16
23 Iberia Parish 023015 Senior High School 450 396 182 53 78 53 78 57
23 Iberia Parish 023019 L y School 614 318 80 2 78 2 78 45
23 Iberia Parish 023020 L ille High School 506 437 143 59 84 59 84 62
23 Iberia Parish 023022 Westgate High School 1109 860 289 82 154 82 154 123
23 Iberia Parish 023024 New Iberia Senior High School 1729 1382 442 176 238 176 238 197
23 Iberia Parish 023025 North Lewis y School 739 397 106 46 60 46 60 57
23 Iberia Parish 023026 North Street Elementary School 326 166 64 47 17 47 17 24
23 Iberia Parish 023027 Park y School 333 171 76 46 30 46 30 24
23 |beria Parish 023029 Pesson Addition Elementary School 523 275 66 40 9 40 9 39
23 Iberia Parish 023030 D y School 528 264 73 3 62 3 62 38
23 |beria Parish 023033 St. Charles Street Elementary School 354 164 68 8 60 8 60 23
23 Iberia Parish 023034 Daspit Road y School 468 245 67 39 " 39 1" 35
23 Iberia Parish 023035 El y School 392 199 63 30 30 30 30 28
23 Iberia Parish 023036 Belle Place Middle School 509 509 78 0 78 0 78 73
23 Iberia Parish 023038 Iberia Middle School 625 625 127 0 97 0 97 89
23 Iberia Parish 023070 Jefferson Island Road y 559 281 104 46 29 46 29 40
23 Iberia Parish 023071 Magnolia Elementary 605 314 82 46 36 46 36 45
23 Iberia Parish 023072 Caneview y School 564 289 78 78 0 78 0 41

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




District

Agency
LEA Name
023 IBERIA

Site
Code

BANDWIDTH GAP

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
13923 200 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
71 Anderson Middle School

Center Street Elementary
School

54 Coteau Elementary School

65

74 Delcambre High School

Dodson Street Elementary

School )
Johnston Hopkins

Elementary School
Jeanerette Elementary

School ) )
Jeanerette Senior High

School
Loreauville Elementary

School
68 Loreauville High School

84

157 Westgate High School

New Iberia Senior High

School
North Lewis Elementary

School
North Street Elementary

School
54 Park Elementary School

45

Pesson Addition Elementary
School
Delcambre Elementary
School
1 St. Charles Street
Elementary School
Daspit Road Elementary

67 School

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
6.89 (2.63) 943.11 993.11 3.45 0.81 946.55
6.35 (2.43) 983.65 993.65 3.17 0.75 986.83
5.30 (2.03) 984.70 994.70 2.65 0.62 987.35
7.21 (2.76) 87.79 992.79 3.61 0.85 91.39
4.30 (1.64) 965.70 995.70 2.15 0.51 967.85
9.08 (3.47) 970.92 990.92 4.54 1.07 975.46
3.18 (1.22) 986.82 996.82 1.59 0.37 988.41
5.83 (2.23) 894.17 994.17 2.92 0.69 897.08
8.16 (3.12) 981.84 991.84 4.08 0.96 985.92
6.67 (2.55) 943.33 993.33 3.33 0.79 946.67
15.32 (5.85) 934.68 984.68 7.66 1.80 942.34
22.94 (8.77) 877.06 977.06 11.47 2.70 888.53
10.42 (3.98) 969.58 989.58 5.21 1.23 974.79
4.41 (1.68) 985.59 995.59 2.20 0.52 987.80
5.26 (2.01) 974.74 994.74 2.63 0.62 977.37
7.78 (2.98) 982.22 992.22 3.89 0.92 986.11
7.51 (2.87) 90.49 992.49 3.75 0.88 94.25
5.02 (1.92) 974.98 994.98 2.51 0.59 977.49
6.53 (2.50) 983.47 993.47 3.26 0.77 986.74

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

996.55
996.83
997.35
996.39
997.85
995.46
998.41
997.08
995.92
996.67
992.34
988.53
994.79
997.80
997.37
996.11
996.25
997.49

996.74

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.34 3.91 949.66
0.32 3.60 989.68
0.27 3.01 989.73
0.36 4.10 94.64
0.21 2.44 969.79
0.45 5.16 979.55
0.16 1.81 989.84
0.29 3.31 899.71
0.41 4.63 989.59
0.33 3.79 949.67
0.77 8.70 949.23
1.15 13.02 898.85
0.52 5.92 979.48
0.22 2.50 989.78
0.26 2.99 979.74
0.39 4.42 989.61
0.38 4.26 97.62
0.25 2.85 979.75
0.33 3.71 989.67

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.66
999.68
999.73
999.64
999.79
999.55
999.84
999.71
999.59
999.67
999.23
998.85
999.48
999.78
999.74
999.61
999.62
999.75

999.67



Sugarland Elementary
School

78 Belle Place Middle School

57

89 Iberia Middle School
Jefferson Island Road
Elementary

88 Magnolia Elementary

Caneview Elementary

80 School

5.58

7.59

8.68

7.78

8.61

7.84

(2.13)
(2.90)
(3.32)
(2.98)
(3.29)

(3.00)

984.42

792.41

971.32

982.22

971.39

912.16

994.42

992.41

991.32

992.22

991.39

992.16

2.79

3.79

4.34

3.89

4.30

3.92

0.66

0.89

1.02

0.92

1.01

0.92

987.21

796.21

975.66

986.11

975.70

916.08

997.21

996.21

995.66

996.11

995.70

996.08

0.28

0.38

0.43

0.39

0.43

0.39

3.17

4.31

4.93

4.42

4.89

4.45

989.72

799.62

979.57

989.61

979.57

919.61

999.72

999.62

999.57

999.61

999.57

999.61



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
023 IBERIA

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
13923 200 1000 1000

5:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
99 Anderson Middle School

Center Street Elementary
School

76 Coteau Elementary School

91

103 Delcambre High School

Dodson Street Elementary
School i

Johnston Hopkins
Elementary School
Jeanerette Elementary

School )
Jeanerette Senior High

School
Loreauville Elementary

School
96 Loreauville High School

117

220 Westgate High School

New Iberia Senior High

School
North Lewis Elementary

329

chool
North Street Elementary
School

75 Park Elementary School

Pesson Addition Elementary
School

63

112

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)
9.65

8.89
7.42
10.10
6.02
12.71
4.45
8.16
11.43
9.34
21.45
32.11
14.59
6.17
7.36

10.90

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(5.39)
(4.97)
(4.15)
(5.64)
(3.36)
(7.10)
(2.49)
(4.56)
(6.38)
(5.22)
(11.98)
(17.94)
(8.15)
(3.45)
(4.11)
(6.09)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

940.35
981.11
982.58

84.90
963.98
967.29
985.55
891.84
978.57
940.66
928.55
867.89
965.41
983.83
972.64

979.10

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
990.35

991.11
992.58
989.90
993.98
987.29
995.55
991.84
988.57
990.66
978.55
967.89
985.41
993.83
992.64

989.10

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

482
4.44
3.71
5.05
3.01
6.36
2.23
4.08
5.71
467

10.72

16.05
7.29
3.09
3.68

5.45

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(0.57)
(0.52)
(0.44)
(0.59)
(0.35)
(0.75)
(0.26)
(0.48)
(0.67)
(0.55)
(1.26)
(1.89)
(0.86)
(0.36)
(0.43)
(0.64)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

945.18
985.56
986.29

89.95
966.99
973.64
987.77
895.92
984.29
945.33
939.28
883.95
972.71
986.91
976.32

984.55

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

995.18
995.56
996.29
994.95
996.99
993.64
997.77
995.92
994.29
995.33
989.28
983.95
992.71
996.91
996.32

994.55

Cached 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%

Optimal  0.0%  100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.48 3.78 949.52
0.44 3.48 989.56
0.37 2.90 989.63
0.50 3.95 94.50
0.30 2.35 969.70
0.64 4.98 979.36
0.22 1.74 989.78
0.41 3.19 899.59
0.57 4.47 989.43
0.47 3.65 949.53
1.07 8.39 948.93
1.61 12.56 898.39
0.73 5.71 979.27
0.31 2.41 989.69
0.37 2.88 979.63
0.54 4.26 989.46

Internet LAN

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
999.52

999.56
999.63
999.50
999.70
999.36
999.78
999.59
999.43
999.53
998.93
998.39
999.27
999.69
999.63

999.46



Delcambre Elementary

School
St. Charles Street

Elementary School
Daspit Road Elementary

School
Sugarland Elementary

School
109 Belle Place Middle School

124 Iberia Middle School

112 Jefferson Island Road
Elementary

123 Magnolia Elementary

Caneview Elementary

112 School

10.51
7.03
9.14
7.81

10.63

12.15

10.90

12.05

10.98

(5.87)
(3.93)
(5.11)
(4.36)
(5.94)
(6.79)
(6.09)
(6.73)
(6.13)

87.49
972.97
980.86
982.19
789.38
967.85
979.10
967.95

909.02

989.49
992.97
990.86
992.19
989.38
987.85
989.10
987.95

989.02

5.25
3.52
4.57
3.91
5.31
6.07
5.45
6.03

5.49

(0.62)
(0.41)
(0.54)
(0.46)
(0.62)
0.71)
(0.64)
0.71)
(0.64)

92.75
976.48
985.43
986.09
794.69
973.93
984.55
973.97

914.51

994.75
996.48
995.43
996.09
994.69
993.93
994.55
993.97

994.51

0.53
0.35
0.46
0.39
0.53
0.61
0.54
0.60

0.55

4.11
2.75
3.58
3.06
4.16
4.75
4.26
4.72

4.29

97.47
979.65
989.54
989.61
799.47
979.39
989.46
979.40

919.45

999.47
999.65
999.54
999.61
999.47
999.39
999.46
999.40

999.45



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
023 IBERIA

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
13923 200 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

165 Anderson Middle School

Center Street Elementary
School

127 Coteau Elementary School

152

172 Delcambre High School

Dodson Street Elementary

School
Johnston Hopkins

Elementary School
Jeanerette Elementary

School
Jeanerette Senior High

School
Loreauville Elementary

School
Loreauville High School

103
217

76
139
195
159

366 Westgate High School

New Iberia Senior High

School
North Lewis Elementary

School
North Street Elementary

School
Park Elementary School

Pesson Addition Elementary
School

548
249
105
126

186

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

16.08
14.81
12.37
16.83
10.03
21.19

7.42
13.61
19.04
15.56
35.74
53.52
24.32
10.29
12.27

18.16

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(11.82)
(10.89)
(9.09)
(12.37)
(7.37)
(15.58)
(5.46)
(10.00)
(14.00)
(11.44)
(26.28)
(39.35)
(17.88)
(7.56)
(9.02)

(13.35)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

933.92
975.19
977.63

78.17
959.97
958.81
982,58
886.39
970.96
934.44
914.26
846.48
955.68
979.71
967.73

971.84

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
983.92 8.04 (3.78)
985.19 7.41 (3.48)
987.63 6.18 (2.91)
983.17 8.41 (3.96)
989.97 5.01 (2.36)
978.81 10.60 (4.98)
992.58 3.71 (1.75)
986.39 6.80 (3.20)
980.96 9.52 (4.48)
984.44 7.78 (3.66)
964.26 17.87 (8.41)
946.48 26.76 (12.59)
975.68 12.16 (5.72)
989.71 5.14 (2.42)
987.73 6.14 (2.89)
981.84 9.08 (4.27)

WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
941.96 991.96
982.59 992.59
983.82 993.82
86.59 991.59
964.99 994.99
969.40 989.40
986.29 996.29
893.20 993.20
980.48 990.48
942.22 992.22
932.13 982.13
873.24 973.24
967.84 987.84
984.86 994.86
973.86 993.86
980.92 990.92

3:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%
Optimal 0.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.80 3.45 949.20
0.74 3.18 989.26
0.62 2.66 989.38
0.84 3.61 94.16
0.50 2.15 969.50
1.06 4.55 978.94
0.37 1.59 989.63
0.68 2.92 899.32
0.95 4.09 989.05
0.78 3.34 949.22
1.79 7.68 948.21
2.68 11.49 897.32
1.22 5.22 978.78
0.51 2.21 989.49
0.61 2.64 979.39
0.91 3.90 989.09

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.20
999.26
999.38
999.16
999.50
998.94
999.63
999.32
999.05
999.22
998.21
997.32
998.78
999.49
999.39

999.09



Delcambre Elementary

School
120 St. Charles Street
Elementary School
Daspit Road Elementary
School
Sugarland Elementary

School
181 Belle Place Middle School

133

207 Iberia Middle School

186 Jefferson Island Road
Elementary

206 Magnolia Elementary

Caneview Elementary

187 School

17.51
11.72
15.23
13.02
17.71
20.25
18.16
20.08

18.29

(12.88)

(8.62)
(11.20)

(9.57)
(13.02)
(14.89)
(13.35)
(14.77)

(13.45)

80.49
968.28
974.77
976.98
782.29
959.75
971.84
959.92

901.71

982.49
988.28
984.77
986.98
982.29
979.75
981.84
979.92

981.71

8.76
5.86
7.62
6.51
8.85
10.12
9.08
10.04

9.15

4.12)
(2.76)
(3.58)
(3.06)
@.17)
(4.76)
(@.27)
@.72)
(4.30)

89.24
974.14
982.38
983.49
791.15
969.88
980.92
969.96

910.85

991.24
994.14
992.38
993.49
991.15
989.88
990.92
989.96

990.85

0.88
0.59
0.76
0.65

0.89

0.91
1.00

0.91

3.76

3.27
2.80
3.80
4.35
3.90
431

3.93

97.12
979.41
989.24
989.35
799.11
978.99
989.09
979.00

919.09

999.12
999.41
999.24
999.35
999.11
998.99
999.09
999.00

999.09



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
023 IBERIA

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
13923 200 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

494 Anderson Middle School

Center Street Elementary
School

380 Coteau Elementary School

455

517 Delcambre High School

Dodson Street Elementary

School
Johnston Hopkins

Elementary School
Jeanerette Elementary

School
Jeanerette Senior High

School
Loreauville Elementary

School
478 Loreauville High School

308
651
228
418

585

1098 Westgate High School

New Iberia Senior High

School
North Lewis Elementary

School
North Street Elementary

School
377 Park Elementary School

Pesson Addition Elementary
School

1644
747

316

558

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

48.24
44.43
37.11
50.49
30.08
63.57
2227
40.82
57.13
46.68

107.23

160.55
72.95
30.86
36.82

54.49

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(43.98)
(40.51)
(33.83)
(46.03)
(27.42)
(57.96)
(20.30)
(37.22)
(52.09)
(42.56)
(97.76)
(146.38)
(66.51)
(28.14)
(33.57)

(49.68)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

901.76
945.57
952.89

4451
939.92
916.43
967.73
859.18
932.87
903.32
842.77
739.45
907.05
959.14
943.18

935.51

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

951.76
955.57
962.89
949.51
969.92
936.43
977.73
959.18
942.87
953.32
892.77
839.45
927.05
969.14
963.18

945,51

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

24.12
22.22
18.55
25.24
15.04
31.79
11.13
20.41
28.56
23.34
53.61
80.27
36.47
15.43
18.41

27.25

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(19.86)
(18.30)
(15.28)
(20.79)
(12.38)
(26.18)

9.17)
(16.81)
(23.52)
(19.22)
(44.15)
(66.10)
(30.04)
(12.71)
(15.16)
(22.44)

WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
925.88 975.88
967.78 977.78
971.45 981.45
69.76 974.76
954.96 984.96
948.21 968.21
978.87 988.87
879.59 979.59
961.44 971.44
926.66 976.66
896.39 946.39
819.73 919.73
943.53 963.53
974.57 984.57
961.59 981.59
962.75 972.75

1:1 Rollup Internet LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 0.0%  100.0%
Optimal  0.0%  100.0%
5Mb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2.41 1.85 947.59
2.22 1.70 987.78
1.86 142 988.14
2.52 1.93 92.48
1.50 1.15 968.50
3.18 2.43 976.82
111 0.85 988.89
2.04 1.56 897.96
2.86 2.19 987.14
2.33 1.79 947.67
5.36 4.10 944.64
8.03 6.14 891.97
3.65 2.79 976.35
154 1.18 988.46
1.84 141 978.16
2.72 2.08 987.28

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.59
997.78
998.14
997.48
998.50
996.82
998.89
997.96
997.14
997.67
994.64
991.97
996.35
998.46
998.16

997.28



Delcambre Elementary

School
360 St. Charles Street
Elementary School
Daspit Road Elementary
School
Sugarland Elementary

School
544 Belle Place Middle School

400

622 Iberia Middle School

558 Jefferson Island Road
Elementary

617 Magnolia Elementary

Caneview Elementary

562 School

52.54
35.16
45.70
39.06
53.13
60.74
54.49
60.25

54.88

(47.90)
(32.05)
(41.67)
(35.61)
(48.44)
(55.38)
(49.68)
(54.94)

(50.04)

45.46
944.84
944.30
950.94
746.88
919.26
935.51
919.75

865.12

947.46
964.84
954.30
960.94
946.88
939.26
945,51
939.75

945.12

26.27
17.58
22.85
19.53
26.56
30.37
27.25
30.13

27.44

(21.63)
(14.48)
(18.82)
(16.08)
(21.87)
(25.01)
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